#### 505519765 06/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5566570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Giuseppe Maria Prisco	07/02/2009
Eugene F. Duval	07/02/2009
Theodore w. Rogers	07/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	1020 Kifer Road
Internal Address:	
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CA
Postal Code:	94086

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16117935

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

+1 650-839-5047 Phone:

eolson@fr.com, apsi@fr.com Email:

**Correspondent Name: ALEX YU** 

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39653-0102002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLY OLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Elly Olson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ISRG01890US Assignment#page1.tif source=ISRG01890US\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049439 FRAME: 0827 505519765

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I/we:

Giuseppe Prisco 347 Sierra Vista Avenue, #3 Mountain View, California 94043

Eugene F. Duval 2141 Camino a los Cerros Menlo Park, California 94025

Theodore W. Rogers 3240 Sterling Avenue Alameda, California 94501

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

# COMPLIANT SURGICAL DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed under Application No. 12/494,797 on June 30, 2009.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my/our invention, for which I/we have executed the above mentioned United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country and region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that

1

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Signature:    White   Giliseppe Prisco   T   7   209   Date	Charles E. Swinehart  Print Name
<u></u>	
Signature:  Eugene F. Duval  7/2/09  Date	Witnessed by:  Call Dahowe  Print Name
G:	With
Signature:  Theodore W. Rogers	Witnessed by:  Att Dohore
Date Date	Print Name